	Ref No.:   FOI-2425-15901

	Date FOI request received: 9th January 2025

	Date FOI response: 20th January 2025

	REQUEST:
1) What is the total Framework Agency spend solely for Nurses from 1st June 2024 to 1st Jan 2025? Please provide a breakdown of spend, per specialty, per banding (upto Band 7).
2) What is the total Off-Framework Agency spend solely for Nurses from 1st June 2024 to 1st Jan 2025? Please provide a breakdown of spend, per specialty, per banding (upto Band 7).
3) What is the total amount of framework agencies currently suppling at NHSI capped rates? Please specify these agencies.
4) What is the total amount of framework agencies currently suppling above NHSI Capped rates (Escalted on framework)? Please specify these agencies.
5) In relation to question 4 please specify the speciality of nurse that is being charged above the capped rates including hourly charge rate and agency providing the nurse.


	OUR RESPONSE:  
1.
Total spend information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/corporate-responsibilities/what-we-spend-and-how-we-spend-it/ and scroll to the ‘Agency Spend’ section to access spend for Framework and Off Framework agency staff.

A breakdown of spend as requested would, from our preliminary assessment, exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record this information and this would require a manual review  of invoices to determine.

2. Please see response above.
3. The Trust have a Managed Service contract with Health Care Resourcing Group (HCRG) Ltd who manage and maintain the supply chain on behalf of the Trust.

4. The Trust have a Managed Service contract with Health Care Resourcing Group (HCRG) Ltd who manage and maintain the supply chain on behalf of the Trust.
5. Specialist Nursing (Community/District nurses);

Day /Night / Saturday

Sunday / Bank Holiday 

36.44
38.51




